Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 12 - 13, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 29% 26% 20% 12% 17% 28% 33% 27% 10% 15% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 17% 18% 19% 15% 20% 15% 21% 4% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 6% 9% 12% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 44% 44% 42% 45% 53% 42% 39% 43% 37% 68% 55% 43%
Not sure 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 13% 1% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (839) (429) (571) (172) (216) (404) (208) (729) (99) (96) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 18% 61% 4% 60% 19% 25% 28% 16% 26% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 4% 22% 31% 2% 32% 18% 17% 16% 23% 19% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 13% 6% 9% 4% 12% 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 79% 36% 3% 84% 3% 42% 47% 46% 44% 39% 44% 46%
Not sure 5% 1% 12% 0% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (342) (394) (264)  (332)  (316)  (457) (298) (148) (144) (222) (336)  (298)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 31% 27% 27% 19% 30% 25% 34% 26% * 30% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 58% 63% 57% 60% 52% 64% 59% 62% * 58% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 10% 16% 21% 19% 10% 7% 11% * 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (429) (378) (206) (223) (58) (72) (198) (101) (357) (14) (30) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% * 17% 34% * 33% 25% 29% 30% 27% 21% 27% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 64% 59% * 60% 62% 56% 62% 62% 62% 64% 52%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 19% 7% * 7% 14% 15% 8% 11% 16% 9% 16%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (429) (26) (161) (242) (15) (293) (185) (131) (68) (59) (99) (145) (126)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 58% 59% 56% 59% 56% 56% 51% 73% 57% 58% 62% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 33% 33% 34% 32% 35% 33% 38% 20% 34% 32% 23% 39%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 7% 9% 10% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (533) (445) (214) (319) (102) (125) (202) (104) (351) (79) (59) (44)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 58% 65% 49% * 64% * 58% 60% 50% 63% 52% 62% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 33% 28% 38% * 31% * 33% 29% 37% 34% 39% 27% 34%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 13% * 5% * 9% 11% 14% 3% 9% 11% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (533) (309) (202) (22) (315) (21) (250) (161) (77) (79) (114) (177) (163)
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4A. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — Hopefully, Saudi Arabia and OPEC will not be cutting oil production. Oil prices should be much lower
based on supply!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 20% 15% 21% 24% 24% 25% 12% 12% 21%
Good 18% 18% 19% 18% 11% 15% 23% 20% 22% 8% 11% 11%
OK 32% 31% 28% 36% 33% 36% 29% 33% 30% 42% 35% 35%
Bad 13% 12% 14% 12% 24% 9% 9% 15% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 19% 14% 8% 10% 25% 30% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (832) (425) (566) (171) (214) (402) (204) (724) (96) (96) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 5% 19% 50% 4% 49% 20% 21% 27% 16% 23% 22% 23%
Good 18% 10% 22% 24% 6% 32% 20% 18% 12% 26% 21% 17% 12%
OK 32% 37% 34% 23% 42% 17% 33% 29% 31% 30% 31% 34% 32%
Bad 13% 26% 10% 1% 21% 1% 11% 20% 14% 13% 10% 9% 21%
Terrible 15% 23% 15% 2% 27% 1% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 18% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (339)  (390) (262)  (329)  (315) (452) (296) (147) (142) (222) (333)  (294)
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4B. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — American Cable Association has big problems with Comcast. They say that Comcast routinely violates
Antitrust Laws. 'These guys are acting much worse, and have much more potential for damage to consumers, than anything AT&T-Time Warner
would do.” Charlie Gasparino

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 15% 12% 10% 14% 16% 11% 15% 12% 7% 18%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 9% 12% 17% 13% 16% 5% 11% 4%
OK 34% 31% 32% 36% 35% 37% 31% 35% 36% 24% 29% 43%
Bad 21% 20% 21% 21% 25% 19% 18% 24% 19% 29% 25% 13%
Terrible 18% 19% 16% 20% 21% 18% 17% 17% 14% 31% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (831) (423) (566) (171) (215) (401) (202) (720) (98) (96) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 14% 3% 12% 32% 3% 32% 14% 14% 15% 7% 16% 14% 15%
Good 13% 5% 13% 26% 5% 25% 13% 12% 15% 13% 17% 13% 11%
OK 34% 26% 40% 37% 22% 39% 35% 31% 29% 46% 32% 32% 30%
Bad 21% 36% 17% 4% 34% 4% 19% 28% 18% 15% 19% 20% 27%
Terrible 18% 30% 17% 1% 36% 1% 19% 15% 23% 19% 15% 21% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (337) (390)  (262)  (327)  (314)  (450) (295) (147) (142) (220) (331)  (296)
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4C. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — The California Fire Fighters, FEMA and First Responders are amazing and very brave. Thank you and
God Bless you all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 41% 46% 41% 42% 31% 36% 48% 47% 48% 18% 23% 43%
Good 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 17% 20% 17% 18% 25% 13% 12%
OK 22% 20% 19% 24% 21% 26% 18% 25% 20% 28% 26% 23%
Bad 8% 4% 11% 6% 18% 11% 3% 4% 7% 9% 16% 4%
Terrible 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11% 7% 6% 20% 22% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990) (830) (425) (565) (169) (215) (401) (205) (721) (97) (96) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 41% 15% 43% 78% 15% 81% 39% 45% 44% 34% 48% 44% 38%
Good 18% 23% 19% 8% 26% 12% 20% 14% 22% 23% 17% 18% 17%
OK 22% 29% 23% 10% 33% 6% 22% 22% 18% 24% 21% 21% 22%
Bad 8% 14% 6% 3% 6% 1% 7% 12% 6% 7% 7% 5% 14%
Terrible 10% 19% 9% 1% 20% 0% 11% 7% 11% 11% 7% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (337) (393) (260) (328) (314) (451) (297) (146) (141) (222) (331) (296)
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4D. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — The prospect of Presidential Harassment by the Dems is causing the Stock Market big headaches!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 15% 11% 5% 12% 16% 18% 15% 4% 7% 15%
Good 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 13% 10% 13% 10% 6% 5%
OK 21% 19% 19% 22% 22% 27% 16% 18% 22% 10% 21% 25%
Bad 21% 15% 21% 21% 28% 19% 20% 17% 20% 21% 27% 17%
Terrible 35% 39% 33% 36% 35% 31% 35% 37% 30% 55% 39% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (831) (427) (562) (169) (215) (400) (205) (722) (96) (95) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 13% 2% 10% 35% 2% 33% 11% 15% 17% 6% 16% 14% 13%
Good 11% 3% 11% 22% 2% 21% 11% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11%
OK 21% 6% 26% 34% 5% 33% 23% 14% 19% 27% 19% 21% 18%
Bad 21% 30% 21% 7% 20% 10% 21% 27% 14% 21% 19% 15% 29%
Terrible 35% 58% 32% 2% 72% 3% 35% 34% 39% 36% 34% 39% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (339) (390)  (260)  (331)  (312)  (449) (295) (148) (144) (222) (328)  (295)
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4E. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — The Florida Election should be called in favor of Rick Scott and Ron DeSantis in that large numbers of
new ballots showed up out of nowhere, and many ballots are missing or forged. An honest vote count is no longer possible-ballots massively
infected. Must go with Election Night!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 25% 21% 16% 9% 16% 24% 22% 21% 8% 13% 19%
Good 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12% 8% 7% 6%
OK 19% 12% 18% 20% 20% 26% 16% 13% 21% 7% 16% 26%
Bad 18% 13% 16% 19% 28% 16% 15% 13% 16% 25% 22% 10%
Terrible 34% 38% 34% 35% 33% 32% 34% 39% 30% 51% 42% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (830) (428) (562) (170) (214) (400) (206) (722) (98) (94) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 49% 2% 52% 15% 24% 24% 11% 21% 20% 19%
Good 11% 5% 11% 19% 3% 23% 12% 7% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9%
OK 19% 8% 26% 22% 4% 18% 20% 16% 15% 26% 18% 17% 17%
Bad 18% 27% 17% 5% 20% 6% 18% 22% 1% 20% 17% 12% 23%
Terrible 34% 58% 31% 4% 72% 2% 35% 32% 40% 33% 32% 38% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (338)  (393) (259)  (330)  (312)  (450) (296) (147) (143) (221) (331)  (295)
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4F. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — .....of money spent on protecting other countries, and we get nothing but Trade Deficits and Losses. It is
time that these very rich countries either pay the United States for its great military protection, or protect themselves...and Trade must be made
FREE and FAIR!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 30% 20% 15% 24% 28% 29% 30% 9% 14% 21%
Good 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19% 16% 19% 7% 9% 9%
OK 20% 17% 16% 25% 20% 27% 20% 13% 17% 29% 24% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 19% 17% 27% 18% 13% 16% 15% 26% 26% 14%
Terrible 21% 23% 20% 22% 21% 18% 20% 27% 18% 28% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (835) (426) (569) (171) (215) (402) (207) (725) (99) (95) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 24% 58% 3% 58% 22% 28% 31% 19% 25% 29% 22%
Good 16% 9% 17% 24% 4% 27% 18% 15% 9% 18% 23% 12% 14%
OK 20% 21% 23% 15% 20% 11% 23% 13% 20% 24% 17% 22% 20%
Bad 18% 31% 15% 2% 29% 3% 16% 26% 12% 15% 15% 15% 25%
Terrible 21% 34% 21% 1% 44% 1% 21% 18% 27% 23% 19% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (342) (389)  (264)  (331)  (315)  (454) (297) (147) (143) (221) (334)  (297)
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4G. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — .....hundreds of billions of dollars, for the great privilege of losing hundreds of billions of dollars with
these same countries on trade. | told them that this situation cannot continue - It is, and always has been, ridiculously unfair to the United States.
Massive amounts.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 30% 20% 15% 24% 28% 29% 30% 9% 14% 21%
Good 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19% 16% 19% 7% 9% 9%
OK 20% 17% 16% 25% 20% 27% 20% 13% 17% 29% 24% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 19% 17% 27% 18% 13% 16% 15% 26% 26% 14%
Terrible 21% 23% 20% 22% 21% 18% 20% 27% 18% 28% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (835) (426) (569) (171) (215) (402) (207) (725) (99) (95) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 4% 24% 58% 3% 58% 22% 28% 31% 19% 25% 29% 22%
Good 16% 9% 17% 24% 4% 27% 18% 15% 9% 18% 23% 12% 14%
OK 20% 21% 23% 15% 20% 11% 23% 13% 20% 24% 17% 22% 20%
Bad 18% 31% 15% 2% 29% 3% 16% 26% 12% 15% 15% 15% 25%
Terrible 21% 34% 21% 1% 44% 1% 21% 18% 27% 23% 19% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (342) (389)  (264)  (331)  (315)  (454) (297) (147) (143) (221) (334)  (297)
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4H. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — Just returned from France where much was accomplished in my meetings with World Leaders. Never
easy bringing up the fact that the U.S. must be treated fairly, which it hasn’t, on both Military and Trade. We pay for LARGE portions of other
countries military protection,........

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 30% 20% 15% 24% 28% 29% 30% 9% 14% 21%
Good 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19% 16% 19% 7% 9% 9%
OK 20% 17% 16% 25% 20% 27% 20% 13% 17% 29% 24% 31%
Bad 18% 17% 19% 17% 27% 18% 13% 16% 15% 26% 26% 14%
Terrible 21% 23% 20% 22% 21% 18% 20% 27% 18% 28% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (835) (426) (569) (171) (215) (402) (207) (725) (99) (95) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 4% 24% 58% 3% 58% 22% 28% 31% 19% 25% 29% 22%
Good 16% 9% 17% 24% 4% 27% 18% 15% 9% 18% 23% 12% 14%
OK 20% 21% 23% 15% 20% 11% 23% 13% 20% 24% 17% 22% 20%
Bad 18% 31% 15% 2% 29% 3% 16% 26% 12% 15% 15% 15% 25%
Terrible 21% 34% 21% 1% 44% 1% 21% 18% 27% 23% 19% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 9%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (342) (389)  (264)  (331)  (315)  (454) (297) (147) (143) (221) (334)  (297)
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You

4l. Trump Tweets November 12, 2018 — Exactly 100 years ago today, on November 11th, 1918, World War | came to an end. We are gathered

together, at this hallowed resting place, to pay tribute to the brave Americans who gave their last breath in that mighty struggle....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, November 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 34% 38% 35% 32% 27% 34% 36% 36% 39% 17% 19% 35%
Good 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 12% 22% 16% 20% 9% 12% 13%
OK 32% 30% 30% 35% 30% 35% 29% 36% 29% 50% 33% 28%
Bad 7% 5% 8% 6% 15% 5% 4% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Terrible 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 14% 9% 5% 5% 16% 28% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (835) (428) (566) (172) (215) (401) (206) (725) (98) (96) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 34% 9% 35% 69% 8% 72% 34% 33% 36% 29% 37% 37% 30%
Good 17% 16% 19% 16% 15% 18% 18% 16% 18% 23% 20% 12% 18%
OK 32% 45% 32% 14% 51% 9% 32% 33% 30% 31% 31% 35% 30%
Bad 7% 14% 5% 1% 10% 1% 5% 12% 7% 2% 6% 6% 13%
Terrible 10% 16% 10% 1% 17% 1% 11% 5% 9% 15% 6% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (339) (392) (263) (329) (315) (453) (298) (146) (141) (220) (336) (297)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 32% 26% 29% 25% 31% 29% 33% 14% 24% 28%
Inappropriate 55% 54% 53% 56% 56% 52% 52% 60% 52% 72% 57% 52%
Not sure 16% 14% 14% 18% 14% 22% 16% 10% 16% 14% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (838) (428) (569) (170) (215) (404) (208) (727) (99) (96) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 7% 27% 65% 5% 64% 26% 32% 33% 23% 31% 28% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 84% 50% 19% 91% 14% 56% 57% 55% 62% 51% 55% 54%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 16% 5% 22% 18% 11% 11% 14% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (342)  (391)  (264)  (331)  (316)  (454) (298) (148) (144) (220) (336)  (297)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 36% 39% 28% 41% 28% 34% 33% 39% 16% 26% 29%
No 50% 51% 45% 55% 41% 53% 49% 58% 46% 74% 54% 40%
Not sure 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 20% 17% 9% 15% 10% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (838) (428) (569) (172) (214) (403) (208) (727) (98) (96) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Yes 34% 17% 29% 66% 8% 68% 29% 41% 42% 27% 31% 31% 43%
No 50% 75% 45% 20% 86% 14% 53% 50% 47% 58% 50% 54% 40%
Not sure 16% 7% 25% 14% 6% 18% 18% 9% 11% 15% 19% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (997) (342) (392) (263)  (332)  (315)  (456) (298) (147) (144) (222) (335)  (296)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 12 - 13, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.224 to 6.501,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.716.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You

17



